Service Manual – Table Karbon & Karbon 2E
TMS 511 484 B
TMS 511 484 B Page 1 / 55
March 2018
Service Manual – Table Karbon & Karbon 2E
TMS 511 484 B
TMS 511 484 B Page 2 / 55
March 2018

Karbon table is proposed in 4 different configurations: F, S, W and W2E.
Commercial Name : Karbon Table
Codification on plate : TEU
 Main column
 Control panel with
emergency stop, remote
control connection and de-
collision button
 Main central plate witch
notch for ESWL
 Long extension for Patient
legs
 Short extension for Patient head
 Shutter notch (2 shutters facing each other for the Karbon-W2E model)
 Fixing rails for accessories (European type 25 x 10 mm)
Karbon table is associated with Sonolith® I-SYS (TMS229370) and/or Sonolith® I-MOVE
(TMS232555) bills of materials and is referenced under the following codes:
Karbon-F:
With Sonolith® I-SYS:   TMS230811
With Sonolith® I-MOVE:   TMS230811 + kit TMS232709
Karbon-S:
With Sonolith® I-SYS:   TMS230811 + kit TMS231198
With Sonolith® I-MOVE:   TMS230811 + kit TMS231199
Karbon-W:
With Sonolith® I-MOVE (only):  TMS230811 + kit TMS233623
Karbon-W2E:
With Sonolith® I-MOVE (only):  TMS234181
Karbon table (F model)
Service Manual – Table Karbon & Karbon 2E
TMS 511 484 B
TMS 511 484 B Page 5 / 55
March 2018
Karbon-F (F for Fixed): Stationary configuration, fixed to the ground by 4 anchoring points
=> for fixed sites with definitive fully dedicated room — Compatible Sonolith® I-SYS and
Sonolith® I-MOVE.
Karbon-S (S for Steady): Stationary configuration, held by 2 feet fixed on each side => for
fixed sites with definitive dedicated room but exceptional possibility of room changing
managed by a trained engineer — Compatible Sonolith® I-SYS and Sonolith® I-MOVE.
Karbon-W (W for Wheels): Mobile configuration equipped with 2 feet fixed on each side and
4 wheels (2 mobile + 2 fixed with brake) => for fixed sites with non-definitive dedicated room
with possibility regular room changing managed by local staff — Compatible with Sonolith®
I-MOVE only.
Karbon-W2E (W for Wheels, 2E for 2 ESWL "Encoches" = "Apertures"): Transportable &
mobile configuration equipped with a specific mobile base with 4 wheels (mobile or fixed with
brake and steering functions) and specific Karbon plate with 2 symmetrical enclosures —
Compatible Sonolith® I-MOVE only.
Service Manual – Table Karbon & Karbon 2E
TMS 511 484 B
TMS 511 484 B Page 6 / 55
March 2018
3 KARBON TABLE/SONOLITH COMPATIBILITY
Service Manual – Table Karbon & Karbon 2E
TMS 511 484 B
TMS 511 484 B Page 7 / 55
March 2018
4 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
General description Patient support and positioning table
for ESWL & Endourology applications
Clinical use  ESWL of complete urinary track
 Simple acts of Endourology
EC Marking Class Class I
Electrical class / Isolation Type Class 1 / Type B
Numbers of modules 1 module………………………………... ID plate: TEU
Functioning mode  Intermittent
 1min operation / 9 min downtime
 ESWL mode: motion step of 1 mm,
then continuous displacement at low
 ENDOURO mode: continuous
displacement at high speed
From key press to key